CITY COMMISSION MEETING
CALENDAR

[Regular City Commission meetings are held at 6:00 p.m. on the first and third Tuesday of each month in the
Commission Chambers. The Agenda Work Sessions are held on the Wednesday before the Commission
Meetings at 3:00 p.m. Other Workshops & Special meetings to be scheduled accordingly. Meeting dates &
times are subject to Change.]

City Commission Meetings - March 2021

Tues, March 2, 2021 Regular 6:00 p.m. Commission Chambers
Tues March 9, 2021 CRA 3:00 p.m. Commission Chambers
Wed, March 10, 2021 Agenda Work Session 3:00 p.m. Commission Chambers
Tues, March 16, 2021 Regular 6:00 p.m. Commission Chambers

Wed, March 31, 2021 Agenda Work Session 3:00 p.m. Commission Chambers

City Commission Meetings — April 2021

Wed, April 7, 2021** Regular 6:00 p.m. Commission Chambers
Tues, April 13, 2021 CRA 3:00 p.m. Commission Chambers
Wed, April 14, 2021 Agenda Work Session 3:00 p.m. Commission Chambers
Tues, April 20, 2021 Regular 6:00 p.m. Commission Chambers
Wed, April 28, 2021 Agenda Work Session 3:00 p.m. Commission Chambers

**moved due to the municipal election

City Commission Meetings — May 2021

Tues, May 4, 2021 Regular 6:00 p.m. Commission Chambers
Tues, May 11, 2021 CRA 3:00 p.m. Commission Chambers
Wed, May 12, 2021 Agenda Work Session 3:00 p.m. Commission Chambers
Tues, May 18, 2021 Regular 6:00 p.m. Commission Chambers

Wed, May 26, 2021 Agenda Work Session 3:00 p.m. Commission Chambers

For City Commission meeting information please contact Jennifer Nanek, City Clerk, 863-678-4182, ext. 270 or
jnanek@lakewalesfl.gov.

City Commission Agenda Packets for workshop and regular meetings are generally posted on the City’s website by 12:00 p.m., the Friday
before the scheduled meeting.

Minutes of City Commission meetings can be obtained from the City Clerk's Office. The minutes are recorded, but are not transcribed
verbatim. Persons requiring a verbatim transcript may arrange with the City Clerk to duplicate the recording, or arrange to have a court
reporter present at the meeting. The cost of duplication and/or court reporter will be the expense of the requesting party.

In accordance with Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities needing special accommodations to participate in this meeting
should contact the City Clerk's office no later than 5:00 p.m. on the day prior to the meeting.
Appeals concerning decisions on issues requiring a public hearing:

Persons who wish to appeal any decision made by the City Commission with respect to any matter considered during a public hearing at
this meeting will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose may need to ensure that verbatim record of the proceedings is
made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based.

Approximate Seating Capacity:
e Commission Chamber 110
e  Employee Break Room 30
e CM Conference Room 12
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